



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocate along  
with Petitioner.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for the State  
with Insp. Rahul Soni, P.S. EOW.  
Mr. Abhyuday Sharma, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**14.03.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 8084/2024 ( for modification of order)**

1. The petitioner appearing in person submits that he may be provided with the copy of the closure report.
2. The learned Additional Standing Counsel on instructions from the Investigation Officer, who is present in Court states that a copy of the closure report *qua* FIR no.168/2021 shall be furnished to the petitioner within a period of 01 week from today.
3. In view of the above, no further orders are called for.
4. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 14, 2024/MR**