



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021**

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD Petitioner

Through: Ms Ashwarya Dhobhal, Advocate
along with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS Respondents

Through: Ms Nandita Rao, ASC for the State
with SI Lakhan, Police Station EOW.
Ms Apeksha, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

CRL.M.A. 10450/2024

1. The present application has been filed seeking following relief:-
“A. *Pass order in pending M.A-1353/2022 seeking registration of an FIR by the CBI on AGM frauds and tampering of Forensic Audits.*”
2. Issue notice. Learned ASC for the State accepts notice.
3. Let reply be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 20.05.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 5, 2024

MK