



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021, CRL.M.A. 10450/2024 & CRL.MA
1353/2022**

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kartik Dabas, Ms. Aishwarya
Dhobhal, Advs.with petitioner in
person**

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv.
Mr. Abhyuday Sharma, Adv. for R2
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai
and Ms. Apeksha Dhananjay, Advs.
for R3**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER
20.05.2024**

It is already 05.22 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 16.07.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

**MAY 20, 2024
N.S. ASWAL**