



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021 & CRL.M.A. 30930/2024

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner

Through: Mr. A S Sirohi, Adv. with
Petitioner in-person

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (Crl.)
with Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit
Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Mr
Nikunj Bindal, Advocates for the
State
SI Mohit Parkash EOW Sec II
Mr. Prateek Kumar & Ms. Moha
Paranjpe, Advocates for R-3

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
15.10.2024

%

1. Counsel for petitioner states that 12 applications are pending disposal.
2. Counsel for petitioner shall file a tabulation of all the pending applications filed by them, indicating the application number, date of filing, relief sought in each of them and status, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22nd October 2024, the date already fixed.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sm