



\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021 CRL.M.A. 1353/2022 CRL.M.A. 4237/2022  
CRL.M.A. 18464/2022 CRL.M.A. 9262/2023 CRL.M.A. 18863/2023  
CRL.M.A. 30943/2023 CRL.M.A. 32682/2023 CRL.M.A.  
10450/2024 CRL.M.A. 20567/2024 CRL.M.A. 23639/2024  
CRL.M.A. 27737/2024 CRL.M.A. 30930/2024

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A S Sirohi, Adv. with petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State  
with Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit  
Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats & Mr.  
Nikunj Bindal, Advocates  
SI Mohit EOW  
Mr. Abhyuday Sharma, Advocate for  
R-2 Vikram Kapoor  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai  
& Ms. Moha Pranjipe, Advs. for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**26.11.2024**

%

Due to two part-heard matters, no time left today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 15<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 26, 2024/sm**