



\$~30 & 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3341/2021 & CrI.M.As. 4182/2022 & 20517/2024

AKHIL SIROHI

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pulkit Deora and Ms. Anjali Soni,  
Advocates.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arijit Sharma and Mr. Nikunj  
Bindal, Advocates with Insp. Satish  
Dagar, EOW.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021 & CrI.M.A.1353/2022; 4237/2022;  
18464/2022; 9262/2023; 18863/2023; 30943/2023; 32682/2023;  
10450/2024; 20567/2024; 23639/2024; 27737/2024; 30930/2024 &  
36378/2024

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adwait Sirohi, Advocate.

Versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arijit Sharma and Mr. Nikunj  
Bindal, Advocates with SI Mohit  
Prakash, EOW.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai  
and Ms. Moha Paranjpe and Mr.  
Abhoday Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**15.01.2025**

%



1. It is already 5 PM.
2. Matter be listed on 07.03.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2025**

rk