



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021**

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Adwait Sirohi, Adv. with
petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar and Ms. Moha Paranjpe, Adv.
for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 28364/2025 (Take on record Hon'ble Supreme Court Notices & to provide report)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner for taking on record the annexed Hon'ble Supreme Court's orders/notices dated 07.04.2025, 16.04.2025 and 11.09.2025.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned ASC for the State, who appears on advance notice, accepts notice and prays for some time to file response.
4. Let the same be filed three days prior to the next date of hearing.

W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 08.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/ar/ryp