



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehmood Paracha, Mr. Sanawar,
Mr. Kshitij Singh, Mr. Advait Sirohi and Mr.
Albar Qureshi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advs. for Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
Inspector Satish Kumar, PS EOW
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai and Ms.
Moha Paranjpe, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

CRL.M.A. 29562/2025

List on 08.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ar