



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021**

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner

Through: Mr. A S Sirohi, Adv. with the
petitioner in person

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Mr. Arjit Sharma, Adv. along with SI Mohit
Prakash, PS EOW

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai, Ms. Moha
Paranjpe, Mr. Yajas Achal, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32809/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32810/2025

List on 08.01.2026, the date already fixed.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Sk