



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETD

.....Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advs.
with SI Mohit Parkash and Insp. Satish Dagar,
EOW

Mr Siddhant Grover and Mr Yajas Achal, Advs.
for Delhi Gymkhana Club

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

CRL.M.A. 38278/2025

1. The petitioner appearing in person seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
2. Leave granted.
3. According, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn as prayed for.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

gs