



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vandana Singh, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.

Ms. Raveena Rai, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing for R-3.
SI Mohit P., P.S. EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 9625/2026(recalling of orders)

Re-notify on 10th April 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 30, 2026

V.Rawat