



\$~136

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.
Ms. Vandana Ahuja, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with SI Mohit Parkash, P.S.:
EOW.
Mr. Prateek Kumar with Ms. Raveena
Raj, Mr. Siddhant Grover and Mr.
Vinay Kumar Singh, Advocates for
R3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **14.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 15427/2026 in W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021

It is noticed that the prayer made in the present application is similar/overlapping to prayers made in *at least 08 previous applications* already filed in the present writ petition.

The court has expressed to the petitioner, who appears in-person, that by filing multiple applications, the petitioner is delaying consideration of the main matter.



On this being pointed-out, the petitioner states that the matter be released to be listed before some other Bench.

Accordingly, as requested, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list before some other Bench, on 18th May 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 14, 2026

ds