



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2341/2021, CRL.M.A. 1353/2022, 4237/2022, 18464/2022, 9262/2023, 18863/2023, 30943/2023, 32682/2023; 10450/2024, 20567/2024, 23639/2024, 27737/2024, 30930/2024, 36378/2024, 3384/2025, 28364/2025, 32809/2025, 32810/2025, 6835/2026, 9625/2026 & 15427/2026**

COL. ASHISH KHANNA, SM RETDPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. S. Sirohi, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: Mr. Arjit Sharma, Advocate for R-1
with SI Mohit Parkash, PS EOW.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. Since there were 112 matters listed today including 12 bail applications, out of which 12 cases stand disposed of today itself, no time is left.
3. Therefore, relist on 10.08.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 18, 2026/dr